61619

國家現代

REASSIGNMENT OF CONTRACT

'86 MAY 21 PM 2 57

Vol. M& Page 8765

WHEREAS CLIFFORD HOHEYCUTT and PATRICIA HONEYCUTT
did, on the 6th day of December , 1979 , assign their vendor's interest in
that certain contract dated August 4, 1978 , which contract ups many hit
day bi Adgust, <u>1978</u> , as No M78 page 17450
Klamath County, Oregon; WHEREIN Patrick J. Gillette and Nina Gillette
are purchasers, which assignment was made to
WESTERN BANK and recorded on the 13th day of December 1979 no No.
M79 page 28706 , Book of Records, Klamath County, Oregon.

AND WHEREAS said assignment was given to said WESTERN BANK for security purposes,

and the obligation secured by said assignment now being paid in full, NOW THEREFORE the undersigned WESTERN BANK, an Oregon Banking Corporation does

hereby re-assign all its right title and interest in and to the afore mentioned contract

their heirs, successors and assigns.

The true and actual consideration paid for the re-assignment is \$9,725.72

IN WITNESS-HEREOF the undersigned assignor-has-here-unto-set-its-hand and corporate seal by its officer duly authorized and unto by order of its board of

DATED: May 20, 1986

WESTERN BANK, an Øregon Banking Corporation Title: Assistant/Manager

STATE OF OREGON) ss. COUNTY OF Klamath

On this 20th day of _____. 1986 , personally appeared before me May H. Wayne Luzier ___, who being duly sworn did say that he is the Assistant Manager ____ of WESTERN BANK, an Oregon Banking Corporation, and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation and that said instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of said corporation by authority of its board of directors and he did acknowledge said instrument to be it voluntary act and deed. ÷ά

Return to: Western Bank P.O. Box 669 Klamath Falls, OR 97601

urclix NOTARY PUBLIC FOR THE STATE OF OBEGON

₹0

My Commission Expires: 2-26-87

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS.

Filed for record at request of

21st _ the _ day of . A.D., 19 ____ f ____Deeds 86 at ____ 2:57 o'clock P_M., and duly recorded in Vol. M86 of ___ on Page 8765 Evelyn Biehn, **County Clerk** \$5.00 FEE By